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“For of him, and through him, and to him, are all things: to whom be glory for ever. Amen.” Romans 11:36

Auqust 2024

Dear Brethren,

“‘Be ye also patient; stablish your hearts: for the coming of the Lord draweth
nigh.” (James 5:8). Greetings from south Florida in the precious name of our Lord
Jesus Christ. We hope this report finds each one doing well while waiting for our Lord’s
return at any moment.

God has graciously brought us safely to the area of Fort Lauderdale where we
are in close proximity to the clinic for Cyd’s appointment, for which we are thankful. |
have been able to go into the office and speak with the staff regarding the possibility of
an earlier appointment should one become available, and to let them know that we are
in the area. The staff were kind and understanding and assured me that should a
cancelation arise with any of the doctors there, we would be contacted.

We are struggling somewhat to be patient through our present circumstances,
willing rather to be back to the Lord’s work on the mission field. However, we recall how
much help Cyd received from her former specialist, who passed away during Covid, and
how he had made the study of her illness his life’s work. We remain hopeful that the
Lord will bless Cyd with renewed health and function through the means of these
doctors who also specialize in the study and treatment of her illness.

Thank you all once again for your continued love, prayers, encouragement, and
support for the Lord’s work in Australia and Papua New Guinea.

Love in Christ,
Bro. Frank James

This mission is an integral and inseparable arm of Home Missionary Baptist Church, Mt. Morris, MI.



Bethel Bible Baptist Church, Mansfield, LA

Big Creek Baptist Church, Wayne, WV

Bohon Road Baptist Church, Harrodsburg, KY
Bryan Station Baptist Church, Lexington, KY
Buffalo Valley Baptist Church, Clay, WV

Burnout Baptist Church, Vina, AL

Calvary Baptist Church, Grenada, MS

Central Independent Baptist Church, Pearl, MS
Covenant Baptist Church, Troy, Ml

Ellenwood Baptist Church, Ellenwood, GA

Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Clarksville, TN
Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Paducah, KY
Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Traverse City, Ml
Grace Baptist Church, Chickasha, OK

Grace Baptist Church, Melbourne, FL

Grace Bible Baptist Church, Denham Springs, LA
Grace Missionary Baptist Church, Glounthaune, Ireland
Grace Missionary Baptist Church, Tulsa, OK
Hillcrest Baptist Church, Winston-Salem, NC
Home Missionary Baptist Church, Mt. Morris, Ml
Immanuel Baptist Church, Rives Junction, Ml
Independence Baptist Church, Foristell, MO
Logana Baptist Church, Nicholasville, KY
Midland Missionary Baptist Church, Franklin Furnace, OH
Mt. Pleasant Baptist Church, Chesapeake, OH
New Providence Baptist Church, Paris, KY

North Ballard Baptist Church, Wickliffe, KY
Northside Baptist Church, Elkton, KY

Northside Baptist Church, Oakdale, LA

Olmstead Baptist Church, Olmstead, KY
Philadelphia Baptist Church, Aztec, NM
Philadelphia Baptist Church, Decatur, AL

Piney Grove Baptist Church #2, Bronston, KY
Shallowford Baptist Church, Pfafftown, NC
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Caldwell, KS
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Silsbee, TX
Sunnyview Baptist Church, Clarksville, TN

Trinity Northbrook Baptist Church, Cincinnati, OH
Twelve Ryan Baptist Church, Warren, Ml

Total Support

Love Offerings:
Arnolds, Olmstead, KY
Logana Baptist Church, Nicholasville, KY

300.00
100.00

50.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
150.00

75.00
150.00
200.00
100.00
400.00
200.00

77.30
215.00

50.00
246.65
270.00
100.00
950.00
743.30

75.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
300.00
699.70
100.00

50.00
300.00
100.00
100.00

50.00
145.00
200.00
150.00
300.00

60.00
150.00

$ 8,056.95

300.00
1,000.00



EXPENSES:

Tithe on General Funds
Office & Telephone

Vehicle Expense

Life Insurance & Retirement Fund
Australian Health Insurance
Bank Fees

Transferred to Medical Fund
Transferred to Travel Fund
Salary

Subtotal

Ending Balance

TRAVEL FUND:
Beginning Balance
Transferred from General Fund

Expenses:
Travel Expenses

Ending Balance

MEDICAL FUND:
Beginning Balance
Transferred from General Fund

Expenses:
Medical Expense

Ending Balance

800.00
281.87
275.00
480.00
390.00
36.00
2,000.00
1,500.00
2,294.08
$ 8,056.95
$-0-

$ 3,615.06
1,500.00

Income subtotal $5,115.06

3,270.47

$1,844.59

$ 5,698.45
2,000.00

Income subtotal $ 7,698.45

238.25
$7.460.20



