Missionary to Australia

Frank and Cyd James

PO Box 479 Geraldton, WA 6531 Australia

Phone: 011-61-4-3709-7045 In Australia: 0437 097 045 E-mail: <u>frjnm@yahoo.com</u>

A Ministry of Home Missionary Baptist Church Home Baptist Church - Mission P.O. Box 6 Clio, MI 48420

Phone: (734) 621-9004
E-mail: home.b.church@gmail.com
www.homebaptistchurch.org
Pastor Matthew Rowland
E-mail: mr.mattrowland@gmail.com



"For of him, and through him, and to him, are all things: to whom be glory for ever. Amen." Romans 11:36

August 2024

Dear Brethren,

"Be ye also patient; stablish your hearts: for the coming of the Lord draweth nigh." (James 5:8). Greetings from south Florida in the precious name of our Lord Jesus Christ. We hope this report finds each one doing well while waiting for our Lord's return at any moment.

God has graciously brought us safely to the area of Fort Lauderdale where we are in close proximity to the clinic for Cyd's appointment, for which we are thankful. I have been able to go into the office and speak with the staff regarding the possibility of an earlier appointment should one become available, and to let them know that we are in the area. The staff were kind and understanding and assured me that should a cancelation arise with any of the doctors there, we would be contacted.

We are struggling somewhat to be patient through our present circumstances, willing rather to be back to the Lord's work on the mission field. However, we recall how much help Cyd received from her former specialist, who passed away during Covid, and how he had made the study of her illness his life's work. We remain hopeful that the Lord will bless Cyd with renewed health and function through the means of these doctors who also specialize in the study and treatment of her illness.

Thank you all once again for your continued love, prayers, encouragement, and support for the Lord's work in Australia and Papua New Guinea.

Love in Christ, Bro. Frank James

Bethel Bible Baptist Church, Mansfield, LA	300.00
Big Creek Baptist Church, Wayne, WV	100.00
Bohon Road Baptist Church, Harrodsburg, KY	50.00
Bryan Station Baptist Church, Lexington, KY	200.00
Buffalo Valley Baptist Church, Clay, WV	200.00
Burnout Baptist Church, Vina, AL	200.00
Calvary Baptist Church, Grenada, MS	150.00
Central Independent Baptist Church, Pearl, MS	75.00
Covenant Baptist Church, Troy, MI	150.00
Ellenwood Baptist Church, Ellenwood, GA	200.00
Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Clarksville, TN	100.00
Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Paducah, KY	400.00
Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Traverse City, MI	200.00
Grace Baptist Church, Chickasha, OK	77.30
Grace Baptist Church, Melbourne, FL	215.00
Grace Bible Baptist Church, Denham Springs, LA	50.00
Grace Missionary Baptist Church, Glounthaune, Ireland	246.65
Grace Missionary Baptist Church, Tulsa, OK	270.00
Hillcrest Baptist Church, Winston-Salem, NC	100.00
Home Missionary Baptist Church, Mt. Morris, MI	950.00
Immanuel Baptist Church, Rives Junction, MI	743.30
Independence Baptist Church, Foristell, MO	75.00
Logana Baptist Church, Nicholasville, KY	100.00
Midland Missionary Baptist Church, Franklin Furnace, OH	100.00
Mt. Pleasant Baptist Church, Chesapeake, OH	100.00
New Providence Baptist Church, Paris, KY	300.00
North Ballard Baptist Church, Wickliffe, KY	699.70
Northside Baptist Church, Elkton, KY	100.00
Northside Baptist Church, Oakdale, LA	50.00
Olmstead Baptist Church, Olmstead, KY	300.00
Philadelphia Baptist Church, Aztec, NM	100.00
Philadelphia Baptist Church, Decatur, AL	100.00
Piney Grove Baptist Church #2, Bronston, KY	50.00
Shallowford Baptist Church, Pfafftown, NC	145.00
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Caldwell, KS	200.00
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Silsbee, TX	150.00
Sunnyview Baptist Church, Clarksville, TN	300.00
Trinity Northbrook Baptist Church, Cincinnati, OH	60.00
Twelve Ryan Baptist Church, Warren, MI	150.00
Total Support	<u>\$ 8,056.95</u>

Love Offerings:

Arnolds, Olmstead, KY	300.00
Logana Baptist Church, Nicholasville, KY	1,000.00

<u> </u>	
Tithe on General Funds	800.00
Office & Telephone	281.87
Vehicle Expense	275.00
Life Insurance & Retirement Fund	480.00
Australian Health Insurance	390.00
Bank Fees	36.00
Transferred to Medical Fund	2,000.00
Transferred to Travel Fund	1,500.00
Salary	2,294.08
<u>Subtotal</u>	<u>\$ 8,056.95</u>
Ending Balance	\$ -0-

TRAVEL FUND: Reginning Ralance

Beginning Balance Transferred from General Fund		\$ 3,615.06 1,500.00
	Income subtotal	<u>\$ 5,115.06</u>

Expenses: Travel Expenses

3,270.47

Ending Balance \$ 1,844.59

MEDICAL FUND:

Beginning Balance	\$ 5,698.45
Transferred from General Fund	2,000.00

\$ 7,698.45 Income subtotal

Expenses: Medical Expense 238.25 **Ending Balance** \$ 7,460.20